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Edad                  
(x)

n nmx nqx lx ndx nLx Tx eo
x

0 1 0.09947 0.09304 100,000 9,304 93,581 0.89006 (a) 5,526,223 55.26
1 4 0.01234 0.04782 90,696 4,337 351,446 0.96218 (b) 5,432,642 59.89
5 5 0.00336 0.01667 86,360 1,439 428,201 0.98680 5,081,197 58.83
10 5 0.00194 0.00968 84,921 822 422,549 0.98755 4,652,996 54.79
15 5 0.00307 0.01526 84,099 1,284 417,285 0.98138 4,230,448 50.30
20 5 0.00446 0.02202 82,815 1,825 409,513 0.97652 3,813,163 46.04
25 5 0.00505 0.02496 80,990 2,023 399,894 0.97411 3,403,650 42.02
30 5 0.00545 0.02685 78,967 2,121 389,533 0.97086 3,003,756 38.03
35 5 0.00640 0.03148 76,846 2,420 378,179 0.96576 2,614,223 34.02
40 5 0.00756 0.03709 74,426 2,760 365,228 0.95736 2,236,045 30.04
45 5 0.00992 0.04840 71,665 3,467 349,658 0.94291 1,870,817 26.10
50 5 0.01370 0.06623 68,198 4,512 329,709 0.91977 1,521,160 22.30
55 5 0.02001 0.09523 63,686 6,057 303,286 0.88335 1,191,451 18.70
60 5 0.03021 0.14034 57,628 8,070 267,967 0.83382 888,166 15.40
65 5 0.04359 0.19629 49,558 9,689 223,570 0.77080 620,204 12.49
70 5 0.06248 0.27007 39,870 10,729 172,525 0.68957 396,629 9.93
75 5 0.08947 0.36557 29,140 10,649 119,079 0.46816 (c) 224,104 7.68
80 ω 0.17643 1.00000 18,491 18,491 105,026 105,026 5.67

0 1 0.10861 0.10104 100,000 10,104 93,028 0.88252 (a) 5,435,004 54.35
1 4 0.01247 0.04830 89,896 4,342 348,230 0.96109 (b) 5,341,976 59.42
5 5 0.00347 0.01721 85,554 1,472 424,090 0.98631 4,993,746 58.37
10 5 0.00203 0.01012 84,082 851 418,283 0.98755 4,569,656 54.35
15 5 0.00298 0.01480 83,231 1,232 413,075 0.98236 4,151,374 49.88
20 5 0.00415 0.02051 81,999 1,682 405,790 0.97831 3,738,299 45.59
25 5 0.00463 0.02288 80,317 1,838 396,990 0.97597 3,332,509 41.49
30 5 0.00511 0.02520 78,479 1,978 387,450 0.97286 2,935,519 37.41
35 5 0.00591 0.02912 76,501 2,228 376,935 0.96679 2,548,069 33.31
40 5 0.00763 0.03742 74,273 2,779 364,418 0.95442 2,171,134 29.23
45 5 0.01111 0.05406 71,494 3,865 347,808 0.93660 1,806,716 25.27
50 5 0.01521 0.07327 67,629 4,955 325,758 0.91265 1,458,909 21.57
55 5 0.02162 0.10255 62,674 6,427 297,303 0.87382 1,133,151 18.08
60 5 0.03302 0.15251 56,247 8,578 259,790 0.81825 835,849 14.86
65 5 0.04850 0.21626 47,669 10,309 212,573 0.75375 576,059 12.08
70 5 0.06634 0.28450 37,360 10,629 160,228 0.68105 363,486 9.73
75 5 0.08993 0.36710 26,731 9,813 109,123 0.46314 (c) 203,259 7.60
80 ω 0.17973 1.00000 16,918 16,918 94,136  94,136 5.56

0 1 0.08988 0.08463 100,000 8,463 94,161 0.89797 (a) 5,622,005 56.22
1 4 0.01221 0.04731 91,537 4,331 354,822 0.96333 (b) 5,527,844 60.39
5 5 0.00325 0.01611 87,206 1,405 432,518 0.98731 5,173,022 59.32
10 5 0.00185 0.00922 85,801 791 427,028 0.98754 4,740,505 55.25
15 5 0.00317 0.01574 85,010 1,338 421,705 0.98036 4,313,477 50.74
20 5 0.00478 0.02360 83,672 1,975 413,423 0.97465 3,891,772 46.51
25 5 0.00550 0.02714 81,697 2,217 402,943 0.97215 3,478,350 42.58
30 5 0.00580 0.02859 79,480 2,272 391,720 0.96877 3,075,407 38.69
35 5 0.00691 0.03396 77,208 2,622 379,485 0.96467 2,683,686 34.76
40 5 0.00749 0.03675 74,586 2,741 366,078 0.96045 2,304,202 30.89
45 5 0.00867 0.04245 71,845 3,050 351,600 0.94954 1,938,125 26.98
50 5 0.01212 0.05883 68,795 4,047 333,858 0.92724 1,586,525 23.06
55 5 0.01831 0.08755 64,748 5,669 309,568 0.89335 1,252,667 19.35
60 5 0.02725 0.12757 59,079 7,537 276,553 0.85017 943,100 15.96
65 5 0.03844 0.17533 51,542 9,037 235,118 0.78870 666,557 12.93
70 5 0.05843 0.25491 42,505 10,835 185,438 0.69852 431,430 10.15
75 5 0.08899 0.36397 31,670 11,527 129,533 0.47343 (c) 245,992 7.77
80 ω 0.17296 1.00000 20,143 20,143 116,460  116,460 5.78                                                                                                                                                                               

f0  = 0.3100 f0  = 0.3100 f0  = 0.3101

4k1 = 1.3850 4k1 = 1.3851 4k1 = 1.3849

                 f0 = [L0 - l1] / d0                                       4k1 = [4L1 - 4 * l5] / 4d1

        (a) 5Pb = [1L0 + 4L1 ] / [5 * l0]                       (b) 4P0 = 5L5 / [1L0 + 4L1]                   (c) wP75 = wT80 / 5T75

Ambos Sexos: Hombres: Mujeres:

AMBOS  SEXOS
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TABLA ABREVIADA DE VIDA DE LA POBLACIÓN TOTAL, POR SEXO: QUINQUENIO 1950-55
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